From: IP WATCH

256 718 3139

02/07/2011 08:26 #034 P.005/008

USPTO

1/26/2011 1:36:33 PM

PAGE

4/007

Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Venvest, Inc		01/04/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clockwork IP, LLC
Street Address:	50 Central Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 920
City:	Seresote
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34236
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: / Delawase

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85106440	BRAINSTORM BRILLIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(256)718-3139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

256-718-0078

Email:

docketing@pelaw.net

Correspondent Name:

Sean Collin

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 401 East Tuscaloosa Street Florence, ALABAMA 35630

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Collin

Signature: /Sean Collin/ 01/07/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

700455895

From: IP WATCH

256 718 3139

02/07/2011 08:27 #034 P.006/008

USPTO

1/26/2011 1:36:33 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

source=venvest#page1.tif source=venvest#page2.tif

USPTO

1/26/2011 1:36:33 PM

PAGE

6/007 Fax

Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

General intellectual property assignment agreement for the assignment of pending, common law, a registered trademarks

THIS GENERAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made by and between Venvest, Inc, Delaware corporation ourrying on business from 36 Patmos, Court Saint Peter, Missouri 63376 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Clockwork IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company also carrying on business from Pisza Five Points, 50 Central Avenue, Suite 920, Serusota, Florida, 34236, (heroinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"). This Agreement shall be effective as of the last date written below ("Effective Date").

This Agreement consists of

Cort words I manusch A suprincipal procured

Instact

FOR:

- this signature page
- the attached Terms and Conditions
- Appendix "A" (Tradismarks)

Each party hereto has read, understands and delocs to the terms of this Agreement and the undersigned represents that he or she is duly authorized to sign this Agreement on behalf of their respective party.

FOR.

Venvest, Jac DAI 041 201 Date Signature	Clockwork IP, LLC OA 104 (2011 Dette Stignature
Charles Son Reject Print Name Source Lyd County Scote	Princ Name Seria Loyd Conself Sect. Title
ezh	all, o.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0170

inclials

Intellectual Property Assignment

From: IP WATCH

256 718 3139

02/07/2011 08:27

#034 P.008/008

USPTO

1/26/2011 1:36:33 PM

PAGE

7/007

Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, essign, transfer and deliver ("Transfer") unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, essigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all filled or prospective for filing, registered or unregistered trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, slogans, and any and all other proprietary designations relating to the business of ASSIGNOR and all common law rights therein set out in Appendix "A" hereto, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof, and the right to prosecure any and all trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and renewals therefore, all goodwill associated therewith throughout the world, and the right to sue for, settle, or release any past, present, or future infringement thereof or unfair competition involving the same and specifically regarding those marks listed in Appendix "A" of this Agreement (collectively, the "MAKKS").

APPENDIX" A"

SPECIFIED MARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED BY ASSIGNOR TO ASSIGNEE

Marks - Immediate Delivery. ASSIGNOR shall Transfer the following MARKS upon execution of this Agreement:

Mark	Application number
Brainstonn Brilliance-word only	85106440
Andring specific and the second secon	
i de la companya de	

From: IP WATCH 256 718 3139 02/07/2011 08:25 #034 P.001/008

ipwatch 25%-748-0078 (254)

Attn. Shereill Cales, ixaminer Assignment service branch Riblic acords division.

Fax: 571 - 273 - 0140

From: IP WATCH 256 718 3139 02/07/2011 08:25 #034 P.002/008

USPTO 1/26/2011 1:36:33 PM PAGE 1/007 Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

SEAN COLLIN

Company:

401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

Fax Number:

12567183139

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	<description available="" not=""></description>
4	Batch 2306144 Document 1
6	<description available="" not=""></description>

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, January 26, 2011 1:30:58 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 07

USPTO

1/26/2011 1:36:33 PM

PAGE

2/007

Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 12, 2011

PTAS

SEAN COLLIN 401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET FLORENCE, AL 35630



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900180793

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE CITIZENSHIP OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. Â\$3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THEPARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTERESTIS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATETHE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R. Â\$3.31(A)(8).

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

From: IP WATCH 256 718 3139 02/07/2011 08:26 #034 P.004/008

USPTO 1/26/2011 1:36:33 PM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 004470 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 02/07/2011